A RESOLUTION honoring Kim Hitch with the Robertson County Health Care Facility for receiving a 2014 Supportive Care Award from the Kentucky Association of Health Care Facilities.

WHEREAS, the Robertson County Health Care Facility opened in 1992, cares for 60 residents, employs 75 individuals, and has over 15 volunteers committed to serving its residents; and

WHEREAS, Kim Hitch has served as Robertson County Health Care Facility's Human Resources Director and Personnel Manager for almost eight (8) years with the Robertson County Health Care Facility, which specializes in short-term rehabilitation-tohome, skilled nursing, post-hospital, palliative, and long-term care; and

WHEREAS, Kim Hitch maintains profound working relationships with the staff, families, and residents at Robertson County Health Care Facility, as well as the community as a whole, and is well respected by everyone for her knowledge and compassion; and

WHEREAS, Kim Hitch promotes a team-driven atmosphere by ensuring that everyone works together to ensure the highest quality of care to the residents at the Robertson County Health Care Facility; and

WHEREAS, Kim Hitch was awarded a Supportive Care Award by the Kentucky Association of Health Care Facilities in 2014 for her dedicated commitment to initiating partnerships benefiting the residents at the Robertson County Health Care Facility;

NOW, THEREFORE,

## Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

→Section 1. The House of Representatives hereby honors Kim Hitch with Robertson County Health Care Facility upon her receipt of a 2014 Supportive Care Award from the Kentucky Association of Health Care Facilities for her exceptional dedication to providing quality long-term care to her residents. ◆Section 2. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to send a copy of this Resolution to Stephanie Hopper, Long-term Care Administrator, 1030 Kentontown Road, Mt. Olivet, Kentucky 41064.